Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

2012-00173

RECEIVED: 05/04/12 FILED: 05/04/12 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 01/17/13

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Appointment of Commissioner

UTILITIES:

Kentucky Turnpike Water District Division I Kentucky Turnpike Water District Division II

INDEX OF EVENTS:

01/17/13	Order Entered: 1. William Higgins is appointed and approved to fill an existing vacancy on Kentucky Turnpike Water District's Board of Commissioners. His term shall expire on August 31, 2014.
	 Glen Gibson is appointed and approved to fill an existing vacancy on Kentucky Turnpike Water District's Board of Commissioners. His term shall expire on August 31, 2015. Rudy Hawkins is appointed and approved to fill an existing vacancy on Kentucky Turnpike Water
	District's Board of Commissioners. His term shall expire on August 31, 2016.
09/19/12	KY Turnpike WD Response to Commission Staff 071112 Order
08/08/12	Order Entered: that Judge/Executive Roberts' motion is granted and that. she shall have until September 20, 2012 to comply with the
	provisions of the Commission's Order of July 11 I 2012.
08/06/12	Request for extension of time till Sept 20, 2012
07/11/12	Order Entered: 1. This presending is initiated to fill the existing upgeneice on Kentucky Tympike's Deard of
	 This proceeding is initiated to fill the existing vacancies on Kentucky Turnpike's Board of Commissioners.
	2. Kentucky Turnpike, Bullitt County Judge/Executive Roberts, Dan H. Thibodeaux, Larry Hatfield, and
	George H. Miller are made parties to this proceeding.
	3. Any party filing documents with the Commission shall serve a copy of those documents upon all
	other parties.
	4. Service of any document or pleading shall be made in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 3(7).
	5. Dan H. Thibodeaux, Larry Hatfield, and George H. Miller shall each file with the Commission the original and two copies of the information listed in Appendix A.
	6. Bullitt County Judge/Executive Roberts shall file with the Commission the original and two copies of the information listed in Appendix B.
	7. a. The information requested herein is due on or before July 30, 2012.
	b. Each response shall be answered under oath.
	c. A party shall make timely amendment to any prior response.
	d. Any request a party fails to furnish the requested information, that party shall provide a written explanation.
	e. Careful attention shall be given to copied material to ensure that it is legible.
	 8. The record of Case No. 2000-306 is incorporated by reference into the record of this proceeding. 9. The Executive Director shall give notice of this proceeding to the Bullitt County Fiscal Court by
05/04/40	serving a copy of this Order upon it.
05/04/12 05/04/12	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing Request for Appointment of Commissioners for Kentucky Turnpike Water District
03/04/12	Request for Appointment of Commissioners for Rentucky Fumpike Water District

Total Number of Cases: 1